ECM series of Earth Continuity Monitor
Application and Basic Operation
Assemblies incorporating the Blakley Electrics Earth Continuity Monitor (ECM) provide additional
protection against electric shock to users and operators of portable appliances by ensuring that equip-
ment is always effectively earthed. In a circuit protected by a Monitored Earth assembly (comprising an
ECM and a suitable disconnector), if the protective earth conductor becomes disconnected in a
connector or a portable appliance, or if the impedance in the monitored pilot-earth loop to an appliance
rises above a pre-set threshold, the ECM automatically trips the associated circuit disconnector and

nector will open. A replacement fuse is
supplied loose with each ECM.
Ordering Codes
Voltage
230V, 50 Hz 400V, 50 Hz
1.5 ohms S050070 S050121
1.1 ohms S050095 S050088
0.8 ohms S050018 S050128
0.5 ohms S050120 S050096
Pilot - Earth
Loop Trip Factor
ECM Connection Diagram
Type ECM/415/1.1 -  415V, 1.1 ohms